
Subject: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 00:36:27 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I really don't understand how to pass the 4th mission(Stowaway) at the end.I got stuck in the part
when i have to protect the prisoners and find the ship captain,eliminate him and obtain the
security card.But where the hell is he?I searched and eliminated all the enemies on the board.I
got 3 security cards:yellow,red and green.Please help me as fast as you can!Here is a
printscreen.

File Attachments
1) untitled1.JPG, downloaded 530 times
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Posted by havoc9826 on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 00:41:03 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

If you have the red card, you already killed the captain.  When the prisoners are in the sub room,
you have to poke them and move them until they're all close to each other near the submarine. 
Eventually, after you do that and kill enough of the respawning enemies, the mission will end.

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 00:59:08 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I updated my topic with a new screenshot.Please take a look at it.If you look carefully, you will see
that all the 3 prisoners are together.

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by havoc9826 on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 01:13:37 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Odd... You have the red card, and the mission pog in the top right for the captain is missing, which
means it should have been completed, yet the text message still says you need to kill him for the
card.  I don't remember sequence breaking ever being a problem in this level, and I'm not sure if it
would even be a problem.  What I do see in both screenshots is that the prisoners appear to be
stuck in place.  When that happened to me, I had to try to push them around a bit, or hit E on
them and hope they did something.  If they won't move at all anymore, you won't be able to finish
the mission, so you'll need to load an earlier save.

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 01:33:07 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Too bad when i made the screenshots it was the 3rd time playing that mission.When I first played
the mission,I had the same problem.I restarted,killed all Nod,rescued prisoners and i did all the
secondary and primary objectives,but i got stuck in the same place.The 3rd time i realized that it is
a problem with that mission.But I still think that i shouldn't kill the captain before the mission
requests it.Maybe this is it?

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 01:42:20 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

By the way are you Robert Hill?If yes,your trainer is great!(I only downloaded the trainer because i
thought it would help me finishing the mission but otherwise i don't use cheats)

Page 2 of 4 ---- Generated from Command and Conquer: Renegade Official Forums

http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=usrinfo&id=20975
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=rview&th=31374&goto=364816#msg_364816
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=post&reply_to=364816
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=usrinfo&id=24392
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=rview&th=31374&goto=364818#msg_364818
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=post&reply_to=364818
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=usrinfo&id=20975
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=rview&th=31374&goto=364819#msg_364819
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=post&reply_to=364819
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=usrinfo&id=24392
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=rview&th=31374&goto=364821#msg_364821
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=post&reply_to=364821
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=usrinfo&id=24392
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=rview&th=31374&goto=364823#msg_364823
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=post&reply_to=364823
http://renegadeforums.com/index.php


Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by Lone0001 on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 01:47:04 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

If you're using Scripts 3.4.4(or any other newer version of scripts for that matter) get rid of them
and go back to the default Scripts, to do this all you have to do is rename Scritps2.dll to Scripts.dll

EDIT: By the way: Wrong Section, should be in the Renegade Client Section.

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 01:53:44 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I don't use Scripts 3.4.4 or any newer.I went to my Renegade directory and searched for
scripts.dll.I found it written simply scripts.dll

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by Goztow on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 08:21:31 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I'm not sure if this will help you but here it is anyway: a walkthrough for the Renegade missions:
http://www.cncworld.org/?page=games/renegade/walkthrough/index

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by _SSnipe_ on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 09:17:03 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

IS ur ren updated? 

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 14:38:12 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Yes i got the newest Renegade patch and i also got GameSpy arcade.

Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 14:44:06 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Thank you! I will try again the mission and follow the steps.Hope i will make it.
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Subject: Re: I got a problem with a mission
Posted by redline on Fri, 26 Dec 2008 16:17:39 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

At least...I managed to finish the mission!Thanks guys!And i found the mistake.I used a Nod
Officer to pass through the security door without the card and killed the captain before the game
requests it.Thanks again!
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